

FUDGE FACTORY FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Product Name: Chocolate Chip Cookie

Brand	Fudge Factory
Pack size	60g
Weight declared on pack?	60g
Product code	1610
Country of origin	UK
Product description	A Delicious Cookie with real chocolate chunks
Legal Statement	Cookie with real chocolate chunks

Ingredient Declaration (as per label)

Ingredients: Vanilla Flavoured Cookie Base Mix (**wheat** flour, sugar, vegetable oils (palm, rape), demerara sugar (sugar, cane molasses), whole **egg** powder, whey solids (from **milk**), dextrose, raising agent (E500), salt, flavouring), Dark Chocolate Chunks 12% (cocoa mass, sugar, **soya** lecithin (E322), vanilla extract), Non Hydrogenated Vegetable Margarine (palm oil, palm kernel oil, rapeseed oil, water, salt, emulsifier (E475), natural flavourings), Water.

Allergy Advice: For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**
Also, may contain nuts. Produced in a nut environment

Nutrition Information		Other Details			
Typical Values	Per 100g	Suitable for	Yes / No		
Energy (kJ)	1776	Ovo-lacto Vegetarians	Yes		
Energy (kcal)	423	Vegans	No		
Fat (g)	17.2	Coeliacs	No		
Of which Saturates (g)	8.5	Lactose Intolerants	No		
Carbohydrate (g)	61.9	GMO Status GMO Free			
Of which Sugars (g)	39.5				
Fibre (g)	1.7	Microbiological Information			
Protein (g)	5.0			Mould - Target	<100 cfu/g
Sodium (g)	0.32			Max	10 ⁴ cfu/g
Salt (g) (= sodium x 2.5)	0.80				
Source of Data	Analysis Calculation				

Shelf Life and Storage Conditions

Total shelf life from manufacture	7 months
Storage conditions	Ambient. Store in a cool dry place out of direct sunlight. Do not refrigerate.

Allergens / Other Ingredient Information

Ingredients	Contains	Used on Site
Eggs and products thereof	Yes	Yes

OP 1251 Issue Date: 15 Oct 13 Issued By: P. M. G. **FUDGE FACTORY FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION**

Product Name: Chocolate Chip Cookie

Cereals containing gluten (from Wheat, Rye, Barley, Oats, Spelt or Kamut and their hybridised strains) and products thereof	Yes	Yes
Milk and products thereof	Yes	Yes
Tree nuts (almond, hazelnut, walnut, cashew, brazil, pecan, pistachio, macadamia and Queensland nut) and products thereof	No	Yes
Peanuts and products thereof	No	Yes
Sesame seeds and products thereof	No	Yes
Soybean and products thereof	Yes	Yes
Sulphur dioxide and sulphites > 10mg/kg	No	Yes
Celery and products thereof	No	No
Crustaceans and products thereof	No	No
Fish and products thereof	No	No
Lupin and products thereof	No	No
Molluscs and products thereof	No	No
Mustard and products thereof	No	No
Maize and maize derivatives	Yes	Yes
Artificial flavours	Yes	Yes
Artificial colours	No	Yes
Artificial preservatives	No	Yes
Additives present	Emulsifiers E475, E322 Raising Agent E500,	
Comments	May contain nuts	

Packaging Details	
Product (Primary) Packaging	
Inner packaging description	30 micron polypropylene eyemark film with label attached
Film size per product wrap (approx)	315 x 170mm eyemark repeat plain film
Packaging weight	<1g per wrap
Pack coding	Best Before date
	Page 2 of 4

OP 1251 / Issue Date: 15 Oct 13 / Issued By: P. M. / Issue No: 13

FUDGE FACTORY FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Product Name: Chocolate Chip Cookie

Units per pack	1
Outer Packaging	
Outer packaging description	Red Printed Cardboard Display box
Technical information	Red Cookie Box. Tuck Lock, glued and die cut. 150WTK / 150T
Dimensions (width x length x height)	320 x 133 x 142mm
Coding	Label attached with Product description, best before date and product barcode
Units per case	20
Case tare weight (approx)	140g
Net case weight (approx)	1200g
Gross case weight (approx minimum)	1340g
Cases per pallet layer	23
Layers per pallet	8
Total cases per pallet	184 (euro pallet)
Product barcode	5024293 201031
Outer barcode (if applicable)	
This product complies with the requirements of the Food Safety Act 1990 and all relevant UK and EU legislation	

Date	Spec Issue No	Amended by	Details
Aug 2010		PM	Ingredients updated, barcodes added
Aug 2010		PM	All details updated
20.01.11		PM	Amended to 7 months
20.01.11	1	PM	Barcode details added
11.01.12	1	PM	Product code added
11.01.12	2	PM	New specification format added & ingredients updated
22.03.13		PM	Ingredient deck updated. Nutritional info updated. Allergens incorporated into ingredient deck. Legal Statement added.

OP 1251
FUDGE FACTORY FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Issued Date: 30.09.13 Issued By: P. Marvin
Product Name: Chocolate Chip Cookie


23.08.13		PM	Wording in ingredient deck for Cookie Mix changed to Base Mix
27.08.13		PM	"Vanilla Flavoured" added to ingredient deck for Base Mix
30.08.13		PM	Nut statement added.
30.09.13		PM	Fibre & protein realigned in Nutritional. Do not refrigerate added.

Specification Approval

This product specification is the property of Blackfriars Bakery and must remain confidential at all times.

Please complete the approval box below and return a signed copy of this page to Blackfriars Bakery within 7 days of receipt of the specification. If we do not receive this from you and you do not contact us within this timescale to discuss any queries with the specification, we will assume your formal agreement of this product specification.

If you require any further information relating to this product, please ask.

For Blackfriars Bakery:	For Customer:
Print Name : Paul Marvin Sign:  Position: Admin / Technical Date: 30.09.13	Print Name: Sign: Position: Date: